## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brady Bunte		06/13/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Cabo Foods, Inc.		06/13/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M.C.I. Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	12835 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Compton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3769318	CABO CANDY
Registration Number:	3779523	CABO NUTS
Registration Number:	3628748	CABO BLUE
Serial Number:	85206203	CABO CHIPS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714.424.8226

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Wisniewski c/o Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26LH-158846 TRADEMARK

900227544 REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0346

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle LaVoie Wisniewski
Signature:	/mlw/
Date:	07/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=MCI Assignment#page1.tif source=MCI Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0347

## Schedule A

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the last undersigned date by and between Brady Bunte and Cabo Foods, Inc. (collectively "Assignor") and M.C.I. Foods, Inc. ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule B hereto, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks;

#### ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by or associated with the Marks, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts. This Agreement may be submitted to the USPTO in connection with the Evolution Fresh Application. Signatures to this Assignment may be communicated and delivered by facsimile transmission.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
BRADY BUNTE  Dated: 05-22-2012	M.C.I. FOODS, INC.  By: Saud Souther,  Daniel Southard, President
Dated.	Dated:
CABO CHIPS, INC.  By: Doll	
Brady Bunte, President	
Dated:05-22-20/2	

# Schedule B

Mark:	Reg. No./ Serial No.:	Goods/Services:
CABO CHIPS	85/206,203	Class 30 - Processed snack foods formed from corn, namely, chips, but not sold in bulk to food distributors who resell to convenience stores, schools, fast food restaurants and the food service industry.
CABO CANDY	3,769,318	Class 30 - Candy, excluding tequila candy or tequila- flavored candy.
CABO NUTS	3,779,523	Class 29 - Nuts, namely, blanched, candied, seasoned nuts; shelled, roasted or otherwise processed nuts; snack mix consisting primarily of processed fruits, processed nuts and/or raisins; all of the foregoing excluding tequila-flavored products.  Class 30 - Chocolate covered nuts; snack mix consisting primarily of crackers, pretzels, candied nuts and/or popped popcorn; all of the foregoing excluding tequila-flavored products.  Class 31 - Fresh nuts; raw nuts; and, unprocessed nuts; all of the foregoing excluding tequila-flavored products.
CABO BLUE	3,628,748	Class 30 - Food products, namely, tortilla chips.
LOS CABO CHIPS	78/287,313	Class 30 - Processed snack foods formed from corn, namely, chips.

-10-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0349